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32841 1264210 ONTARIO INC. O/A Tremble Communications Dale Tremble dale@tremblecommunications.ca 519-943-4655 Guelph Ontario Canada Qualified
46499 12774895 Canada Inc Sergio Ortiz Lopez solconstructioncol@gmail.com 647-640-0508 Mississauga Ontario Canada Qualified
31835 1627596 ONTARIO INC. / GSU COMPETITIVE SERVICES Mike McEachern mikemc@agilisnet.com 705-675-0516 Subbury Ontario Canada Qualified
44203 2772379 Ontario Inc. O/A J&A Hydrovac Services Ltd William McGibbon jahydrovacservicesltd@gmail.com 613-206-3204 Jasper Ontario Canada Qualified
55244 4141903 CANADA INC. O/A STORM INTERNET SERVICES Andreas Tornow andreas@corp.storm.ca 613-267-0806 Ottawa Ontario Canada Qualified
32770 6793321  Canada Ltd  O/A PENTAGON GROUP Gordon Williamson gordon@pentagongroup.ca 343-546-9565 Navan Ontario Canada Qualified
42181 Aecon Six Nations Joint Venture Marcus Strohmann mstrohmann@aecon.com 416-459-6587 Ohsweken Ontario Canada Qualified
1036 Aecon Utilities Chad McDonald cmcdonald@aecon.com 416-297-2600 Toronto Ontario Canada Qualified

34132 Amcomm Andrew McClure info@amcomm.ca 905-658-1507 Niagara Falls Ontario Canada Qualified
21828 AURA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES Ashley Lewis admin@aura-services.ca 416-576-7733 Burlington Ontario Canada Qualified
24468 AVERTEX Utility Solutions Inc. Jason Kottelenberg jasonkott@avertex.ca 519-942-3030 Amaranth Ontario Canada Qualified
21830 Azimuth Three Enterprises Inc Subin George sgeorge@az3.com 437-248-2643 Brampton Ontario Canada Qualified
34130 B&R Trenching Brian Duffie brian@brtrenching.com 905-961-2048 Hamilton Ontario Canada Qualified
24469 Beacon Lite Chris Esau cesau@theuniversalgroup.ca 613-722-7413 Ottawa Ontario Canada Qualified
25630 Beacon Utility Contractors Limited Marton Szekeres mszekeres@beaconutility.com 416-743-4700 Maple Ontario Canada Qualified
31548 Beanfield Technologies Inc. Lynden Omstead lynden@beanfield.com 416-583-5208 Toronto Ontario Canada Qualified
31544 BH Telecom Corp. Melina Gillies melina.gillies@flexnetworks.ca 800-724-8353 Toronto Ontario Canada Qualified
10815 Black & McDonald Limited (Ont) Dan Ransom dransom@blackandmcdonald.com 416-298-9977 Scarborough Ontario Canada Qualified
32778 Blue Feather Communications Inc. Beverly Rampat brampat@bluecorp.ca 226-668-7385 Stayner Ontario Canada Qualified
56491 Blue North Star Telecom Vlad Protsenko bluenorthstartelecom@gmail.com 416-836-1332 Hamilton Ontario Canada Qualified
51055 Bolt Telecommunications Inc Muibat Bello admin@bolttelecommunications.ca 437-329-9552 Scarborough Ontario Canada Qualified
25631 Bradley-Kelly Construction Ltd. Katherine Kerr kkerr@bradleykelly.ca 613-223-3575 Ottawa Ontario Canada Qualified
61536 Bravocon Inc. Jonathan Sandoval jonathan.sandoval@bravocon.ca 905-713-4611 Richmond Hill Ontario Canada Qualified
30930 Bridgecon Construction Ltd. Jennifer Alonzi jalonzi@bridgecon.ca 905-738-4139 Concord Ontario Canada Qualified
25632 Broadband Maintenance Inc. Joe Pietrobon joe.pietrobon@broadbandmaintenance.ca 613-821-0400 Greely Ontario Canada Qualified
42258 Bullseye Utilities Inc Dave Shaw daveshaw@bullseyeutilities.com 905-392-2313 Barrie Ontario Canada Qualified
41606 BXF Infrastuctures Inc. Justin Fidalgo jfidalgo@bxfii.com 519-329-3439 Leamington Ontario Canada Qualified
25633 Cable Control Systems Inc. Joe Branco joe.branco@cablecontrol.ca 905-829-9910 Oakville Ontario Canada Qualified
24400 Can Do Communication Rino Rossignol rino.r@candoinc.ca 905-922-4434 Scarborough Ontario Canada Qualified
21833 Canadian Network Istallations Jim Babalis jessica.alescio@cninet.ca 905-946-2188 Markham Ontario Canada Qualified
21566 Central Cable Contractors Inc. Joan Clement joanc@centralcable.on.ca 705-694-5256 Wahnapitae Ontario Canada Qualified
52024 Clarke Construction Inc Aimee Eberle aimee@clarkegroupontario.ca 519-365-9457 Blenheim Ontario Canada Conditional
42235 Cleansite Disposal Inc Joe DeMeo cleansite@yahoo.com 905-915-3100 Brampton Ontario Canada Qualified
25635 Clearway Utilities Inc. Andrew Spencer andrewspencer@clearwaygroup.com 905-761-6955 Maple Ontario Canada Qualified
39775 Commtech Solutions inc. (7844689 canada inc.) Joseph Shatilian safety@commtechsolutions.ca 519-831-8347 Milton Ontario Canada Qualified
61093 Community Network Partners Inc. Ryan Brown ryan.brown@wireie.com 416-684-9411 Mississauga Ontario Canada Conditional
42853 Computer Room Services Corporation (CRSC) Paul Vilayil pvilayil@crsc.ca 905-686-4000 Ajax Ontario Canada Qualified
33850 Conach Canada Inc. Dee-Dee Dowling operations@conachtelecom.com 416-648-9069 Toronto Ontario Canada Qualified
50701 Con-Cast Pipe Inc. Brian Bailey bbailey@concastpipe.com 519-763-8655 Puslinch Ontario Canada Qualified
25637 Conelco Ltd Abdul Jamil ajamil@con-elco.com 416-798-7150 Concord Ontario Canada Qualified
34140 Connectall Communications Ltd. Cory Brain cbrain@connectall.ca 905-383-2282 Beamsville Ontario Canada Qualified
39988 Cybertec Communications Corp Maureen Paric maureen@ctcc.co 416-452-1148 Mississauga Ontario Canada Qualified
24474 Davey Tree Sabrina Sfredda sabrina.sfredda@davey.com 416-818-9854 Ancaster Ontario Canada Qualified
32740 DependableHomeTech o/a OCP Communications Inc. Tracy Lee tracy.lee@dependablehometech.com 289-337-5994 Burlington Ontario Canada Qualified
32373 DirectBore Chris Brent cbrent@directbore.com 613-821-0999 Ottawa Ontario Canada Qualified
33966 Elite Fiber Inc. Gino Morin elitefiber1@gmail.com 613-406-9699 Orleans Ontario Canada Qualified
24479 Entera Utility Contractors Stefanie Barcelos sbarcelos@entera.ca 416-678-7640 Toronto Ontario Canada Qualified
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21838 EXCEL GROUP Adam Cook adam.cook@excel-group.com 416-724-9000 Etobicoke Ontario Canada Qualified
48708 ExcelLinx Communications Nick Kapoor kapoorn@excellinx.com 647-362-1979 ext 235 Etobicoke Ontario Canada Qualified
25642 Expercom Telecommunication Inc Bruno Sandor qualification@telecon.ca 905-841-9546- Vaughan Ontario Canada Qualified
32774 Expert Technical Solutions Inc. Steve Hutton steve@etscable.com 416-716-6582 Shelburne Ontario Canada Qualified
24480 Extel Services Nancy Dery ndery@extelservices.ca 705-360-5037 Timmins Ontario Canada Qualified
31487 Fairway Electrical Services Incorporated Amanda Gores amanda@fairwayelectrical.com 905-304-1133 Ancaster Ontario Canada Qualified
28982 Ferguson utility is operated by Otonabee electrical services Andrew Patton apatton@fergusonutility.ca 905-372-1212 Cobourg Ontario Canada Qualified
59542 FiberCon Muskoka Inc. Darryl Williams fiberconmuskoka@gmail.com 705-349-2835 Huntsville Ontario Canada Qualified
32767 Fiber-Con Network Infrastructure Inc. Leo Hart lhart@fiber-con.net 905-857-0832 Concord Ontario Canada Qualified
44045 Fibernetics Corporation Rick Schleihauf rschleihauf@corp.fibernetics.ca 519-489-6700 ext 29 Cambridge Ontario Canada Qualified
42171 Flex Forward Contracting Limited Chris Bennett cbennett@flexforward.ca 519-242-8335 Geulph Ontario Canada Qualified
43022 FotsCanada Sonjha James sonjha@fotscanada.ca 416-992-5535 King city Ontario Canada Qualified
57675 Front-Line Cable & Gas Services Inc Tyler Collings tyler@frontlinecable.com 519-756-6653 Brantford Ontario Canada Qualified
24482 Fusiontech Telecommunications inc. Lorraine Barclay lorraine.barclay@fusiontech.ca 905-455-0122 Brampton Ontario Canada Qualified
28972 G&B Cable Contracting Inc. Jessica Koch jnicklin@hotmail.ca 519-748-5505 Kitchener Ontario Canada Qualified
21989 Geo-Environmental Drilling Inc. Romana Giosi romana.giosi@geo-environmentaldrilling.com 905-876-3388 Halton Hills Ontario Canada Qualified
21681 GFL Environmental Services Inc. Brooke Samson bsamson@gflenv.com 905-315-6300 Vaughan Ontario Canada Qualified
25643 Greely Construction Inc. Evan Maddock emaddock@greely.com 613-822-0500 Ottawa Ontario Canada Qualified
24484 G-Tel Veronica Hill vhill@gtel.ca 519-439-0763 London Ontario Canada Qualified
32012 Guild Electric Limited Yves Thibodeau yves.thibodeau@guildelectric.com 416-288-8222 Toronto Ontario Canada Qualified
39644 H2O Power LP Michelle Hamilton michelle.hamilton@firstlight.energy 905-438-8539 Oshawa Ontario Canada Qualified
33073 Hamilton Industrial Communication Ltd Marc Hache marc@hicom.ca 905-545-9208 Hamilton Ontario Canada Qualified
34277 Haney Construction Inc Grant Haney grant@haneyconstruction.ca 807-466-7610 Kenora Ontario Canada Qualified
25645 Hapamp Elmvale Ltd Shannon Baker sbaker@hapamp.com 705-322-1353 Elmvale Ontario Canada Qualified
64296 Hastings Cable Vision LTD Raul Monroy rmonroy@teksavvy.ca 519-359-3852 Madoc Ontario Canada Qualified
34160 Horwood Electric Margie Boyce margie@horwoodelectric.ca 613-966-1264 Belleville Ontario Canada Qualified
25646 Hybrid Construction Tanner Wartman tanner@hybrid1.ca 613-544-8000 Glenburnie Ontario Canada Qualified
42659 Hybrid Utilities Co Inc Ashlee Reed office@hybridutilities.com 548-388-6188 St. Thomas Ontario Canada Qualified
41886 IGS Hawkesbury Inc. Jamie Bogue jbogue@hawkigs.net 613-632-4075 Hawkesbury Ontario Canada Qualified
34136 Integrated Market Solutions IMS Justin Calaminus jcalaminus@i-m-s.ca 905-662-9194 Hamilton Ontario Canada Qualified
47391 Iristel Inc. Nikita Artemov nartemov@iristel.com 416-800-0003 Markham Ontario Canada Qualified
24486 K.G. Reid Trenching & Construction Ltd. Annette Reid annette@kgreid.ca 613-849-5045 Belleville Ontario Canada Qualified
25743 K-Line Maintenance & Construction Heather Ali clientcompliance@k-line.ca 905-640-2002 Stouffville Ontario Canada Qualified
28759 KPE Electrical Contractors Patrick Smith psmith@kpecontractors.com 807-223-4440 Dryden Ontario Canada Qualified
28782 Lake of the Woods Electric (Kenora) Ltd. Dawn Heatherington dawn@lakeofthewoodselectric.com 807-548-5158 Kenora Ontario Canada Qualified
36080 Lakeland Energy Chase Wilson cwilson@lakelandholding.com 705-646-1846 Bracebridge Ontario Canada Qualified
49713 Landshark Hydro-X Inc. Trevor Kolybaba trevork@landsharkgroup.ca 905-979-5607 Brantford Ontario Canada Qualified
32603 LDA Construction (2011) Inc. Sam Lorusso ldaconstruction@rogers.com 519-686-1363 London Ontario Canada Qualified
48288 Letourneau Heritage Consulting Inc. Hugh Daechsel hdaechsel@lhcheritage.com 613-929-9407 Kingston Ontario Canada Qualified
33264 Light Stream Cable Technologies Jody Tessier jodytessier@noront.ca 705-524-2664 Sudbury Ontario Canada Qualified
33259 Lightpath Utilities Evan McMahon emcmahon@lightpathutilities.ca 519-818-3323 Tecumseh Ontario Canada Qualified
32602 Link-On Communications John Crawley john.crawley@linkon.ca 416-213-0550 Etobicoke Ontario Canada Qualified
25649 Litewave communications Inc. Linda Walker lwalker@litewave.ca 416-675-6860 Etobicoke Ontario Canada Qualified
8048 LTL Directional Drilling Ltd. Travis Kraag travis@ltlgroup.ca 807-623-3600 Shuniah Ontario Canada Qualified

32842 MacNeill Brenda Alexander brenda.alexander@cogeco.ca 905-692-5044 Stoney Creek Ontario Canada Qualified
1549 Mammoet Canada Eastern Ltd (Mammoet Quebec Ltee.). Nely Girard nely.girard@mammoet.com 519-740-0550 Puslinch Ontario Canada Qualified

54931 Matt Group Landscaping Inc Tony Homen operations@mattgroupinc.com 416-256-9063 Toronto Ontario Canada Qualified
48892 Mee & Mcclure Utility Construction Inc. Evan Mee mmutilityconstruction@gmail.com 905-751-7208 Ajax Ontario Canada Qualified
41860 Metro Asphalt Interlocking & Paving Inc. Simran Gill simran@metroasphalt.ca 905-761-9707 Concord Ontario Canada Qualified
31550 MNSI (Managed Network System Inc) Mark Jones mjones@mnsi.net 519-258-2333 Windsor Ontario Canada Qualified
21851 Moncreif Construction Limited Hilary Moncrief hilary@moncrief.ca 807-468-8484 Kenora Ontario Canada Qualified
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34148 MSJ Communications Mark Mayhew msj.communications@gmail.com 705-917-1508 Peterborough Ontario Canada Qualified
32244 Multiboard Communications o/a Start.ca Bill Shewfelt bshewfelt@start.ca 519-963-1835 London Ontario Canada Qualified
50593 Newline Utilities Julian Lund newlineutilities1@gmail.com 289-383-0088 Innisfil Ontario Canada Qualified
31549 Nexicom Melinda Clarke mclarke@nexicomgroup.net 705-932-4119 Millbrook Ontario Canada Qualified
60037 NLC Ontario LTD - Operated As Digitech Communications Leah Haan admin@nlcdigitech.com 613-848-0139 Foxboro Ontario Canada Qualified
24488 NPL Canada Ltd. Deebiga Rajendran drajendran@nplcanada.ca 289-657-7562 Vaughan Ontario Canada Qualified
31345 Nu Build Contracting Inc. Umberto Guerriero umberto@nubuildinc.ca 905-760-8600 Concord Ontario Canada Qualified
32601 Optilinx Systems Nataly Lam nlam@optilinx.com 905-655-3462 Oshawa Ontario Canada Qualified
25652 Pachecos Contractors LTD Jessica Eckel jessica.eckel@hotmail.com 519-652-5041 London Ontario Canada Qualified
42340 PGC Services Inc Shane Reid sreid@pgcservices.ca 905-900-0010 Stouffville Ontario Canada Qualified
23452 PICKARD CONSTRUCTION Brenda Walker bwalker@pickardconstruction.com 519-281-0151 Owen Sound Ontario Canada Qualified
25654 Planview Utility Limited Scott Gaudun scott.gaudun@planview.ca 289-800-7110 Markham Ontario Canada Qualified
43049 Poirier Technical Solutions Corporation Brad Poirier info@ptcorp.ca 519-242-8882 Quinte West Ontario Canada Qualified
42461 Precision Hydrovac & Digger Services David Ireland cabletech@cogeco.ca 905-327-8930 Fenwick Ontario Canada Qualified
24491 PVS Contractors Inc Rose Ramcharan r.parmar@pvslocates.com 905-984-5414 St Catherines Ontario Canada Qualified
76602 Quadcore Fibre Optics Solutions Inc Bruce Morgan brucemorgan@quadcorefos.com 705-279-5112 St Thomas Ontario Canada Qualified
44803 R Line Utility Construction Inc Norah Roberts nroberts@rlineuc.com 705-775-7565 Pontypool Ontario Canada Qualified
38430 R.A. Electrical O/A 704289 Ontario Limited Jess Armstrong jess.armstrong@raelectrical.ca 705-458-3043 Cookstown Ontario Canada Qualified
65424 RBT Electrical & Automation Services Davita Powell office@rbtautomate.com 519-752-3675 Brantford Ontario Canada Qualified
39477 Ready Vac Inc. Karen Samson ksamson@readyvacinc.com 905-510-2732 Mississauga Ontario Canada Qualified
28983 Regional Trenching Debbie Stopher general.delivery@regionaltrenching.com 905-227-6333 Thorold Ontario Canada Qualified
25657 Robert B. Somerville Co. Limited Michelle Trakht mtrakht@rbsomerville.com 905-833-3100 King City Ontario Canada Qualified
21862 Roehampton Communications Sylwia Piekielska sylwia@roehamptoncommunications.ca 416-232-0812 Toronto Ontario Canada Qualified
31540 Rogers Communications Canada Inc. Karen Isber karen.isber@rci.rogers.com 416-258-1554 Toronto Ontario Canada Qualified
21391 S. & T. Electrical Contractors Limited Leslie Jokic ljokic@stgroup.ca 705-942-3043 Sault-Ste-Marie Ontario Canada Qualified
21864 Sega Electric Inc Derek Giroux safety@segaelectric.ca 613-835-9451 Navan Ontario Canada Qualified
21865 Sentrex Communications Jenny Hamerlik hamerlikj@sentrexco.com 416-749-7400 North York Ontario Canada Qualified
39600 Southview Hydro Vac Shawna Stack shawna@southviewgroup.com 905-242-6627 Cameron Ontario Canada Qualified
9624 Spectrum Telecom Group Ltd Shawn Peterson speterson@spectrumtelecom.ca 705-673-6661 SUDBURY Ontario Canada Qualified

32776 Splice Networks Inc Darren Singh darren_singh@rogers.com 416-278-0007 Mississauga Ontario Canada Qualified
32779 SPY Communications Matthew Young matt.young@spyunderground.net 705-635-9163 Dwight Ontario Canada Qualified
42143 Stewart Satellite Al Stewart al@stewartsatellite.com 519-986-3583 Markdale Ontario Canada Qualified
60901 Synapse Communications (1000422854 Ontario LTD.) Steve Greenham steve.greenham@synapsefiber.com 519-939-0660 East Garafraxa Ontario Canada Qualified
42341 Synergy Telecom Ken Roberts kroberts@synergyuu.com 905-836-3433 Markham Ontario Canada Qualified
73684 T&M Network Tara Wenner tandmnetwork@cogeco.ca 519-358-1020 Chatham Ontario Canada Qualified
53108 T.G. Carroll Cartage Ltd Lois Carroll matt.carroll@tgcarroll.ca 613-836-7927 Carp Ontario Canada Qualified
25662 Tandem Network Inc. Simon Boissonneault sboissonneault@tandemgroup.ca 613-822-1192 Ottawa Ontario Canada Qualified
31571 TBAY Tel Rob Popien robert.popien@tbaytel.com 807-684-2121 Thunder Bay Ontario Canada Qualified
38413 TekSavvy Solutions Inc Mike Persyn mpersyn@teksavvy.ca 877-779-1575 Chatham Ontario Canada Qualified
21871 TELECON DESIGN Bruno Sandor qualification@telecon.ca 514-644-2333 Mississauga Ontario Canada Qualified
25692 Teraflex Limited Glenn Pound gpound@teraflex.ca 613-821-1381 Greely Ontario Canada Qualified
8566 Tomlinson Environmental Services Ltd Dany Poulin dpoulin@tomlinsongroup.com 613-822-2700 Ottawa Ontario Canada Qualified

37837 Tony Presutti Electric Limited Melissa Peroff melissa@tpelectric.com 905-458-7778 Brampton Ontario Canada Qualified
21874 Tower Light Jeff Helget jeff@towerlight.ca 807-344-2670 Thunder Bay Ontario Canada Qualified
25663 Trans Power Utility Contractors Inc Courtney Betts cbetts@transpower.ca 905-660-9575 Concord Ontario Canada Qualified
24093 Trinity Communications Services Scott Van Slyke scott.vanslyke@trinitycommunication.ca 416-503-9796 Brampton Ontario Canada Qualified
10636 Turn-key Construction Inc. Turn-Key Inc. admin@turnkeycommunications.ca 807-622-0069 Thunder Bay Ontario Canada Qualified
27765 UDI Cable Services Inc. Jessica Richards jessica.richards@udi.on.ca 613-822-3311 Ottawa Ontario Canada Qualified
31545 Utilities Kingston Scott Robinson srobinson@utilitieskingston.com 613-546-1181 Kingston Ontario Canada Qualified
25665 UTS Consultants Inc Dan Keck dkeck@utsconsultants.ca 519-787-1813- Fergus Ontario Canada Qualified
42900 VacPro Inc. Arjun Madan arjun@vacpro.ca 905-242-5644 Toronto Ontario Canada Qualified
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31546 Vianet Vianet Health & Safety healthandsafety@vianet.ca 705-222-9996 Sudbury Ontario Canada Qualified
44976 Vvistech Design and Construction Ltd Chris Vandewiel cvandewiel@vistechdc.com 905-872-2995 Brampton Ontario Canada Qualified
41448 WaveStar Networks Shirley Villamar shirley.villamar@wavestar.ca 416-855-0514 Richmond Hill Ontario Canada Qualified
25666 Weinmann  Ltd Mitchell Galpin mitchell.galpin@weuil.com 905-871-5710 Ft. Erie Ontario Canada Qualified
51553 Weisflock Contracting Inc. Nick Weisflock bill@weisflockcontracting.com 905-261-6373 Port Perry Ontario Canada Qualified
21881 Wesbell Communications Inc. Chris Dickson chris.dickson@wesbell.com 226-747-7501 Mississauga Ontario Canada Qualified
59156 William Sons (11425579 Canada Inc.) Brady Behnke brady@williamsonz.ca 613-312-9329 Petawawa Ontario Canada Qualified
65453 Wilson Infrastructure Network Services Inc. Mathew Wilson m.wilson@w-ins.org 226-450-2621 Princeton Ontario Canada Qualified
59545 Windsor Power & Light (1627149 Ontario Limited) Rose Speal windsorpower@mnsi.net 519-796-9720 Windsor Ontario Canada Qualified
32772 Wirecomm Systems Robert Rocha rrocha@wirecommca.com 416-722-0287 Concord Ontario Canada Qualified
59043 Wirelink Solutions Inc. Corrado Romano wirelinksolutions@gmail.com 416-771-4487 Scarborough Ontario Canada Qualified
39450 Xplore Inc. Josh Calhoun osphscompliance@corp.xplornet.com 905-513-9757 Markham Ontario Canada Qualified
65658 Yupana Wireless Solutions Inc. Fatih Dursun fatih.dursun@yupanatech.com 647-854-5876 Shelburne Ontario Canada Qualified
31551 Zayo Linda Bourgon linda.bourgon@zayo.com 416-640-6465 Etobicoke Ontario Canada Qualified
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